Gary A. Dodge, #O897 HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 Telephone: 801 363 6363

Telephone: 801-363-6363 Facsimile: 801-363-6666

Attorneys for UAE

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Acknowledgment of PACIFICORP Integrated Resource Plan 2004

DOCKET NO. 05-2035-01

MOTION FOR FURTHER EXTENSION TO APRIL 22, 2005 FOR FILING COMMENTS ON 2004 IRP

The Utah Association of Energy Users ("UAE"), hereby requests a further extension, to April 22, 2005, of the deadline for interested parties to file comments on PacifiCorp's 2004 Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP").

UAE recently requested an extension of the deadline for IRP comments to April 8, 2005, which the commission granted by Order dated March 23, 2005. Other parties have since contacted UAE to suggest that yet additional time is necessary to prepare IRP comments. UAE has contacted the Division, the Committee, PacifiCorp and Commission staff to discuss the request for additional time. UAE understands that all of the parties who were contacted have agreed to an April 22, 2005 deadline. UAE thus hereby requests that the Commission further extend the comment date for the 2004 IRP to April 22, 2005.

Dated this 30 th of March, 20 th	05.
	Hatch, James & Dodge
	Gary A. Dodge, Attorneys for the Utah Association of Energy Users

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent by email this 30th day of March, 2005, to the following:

Edward A. Hunter
Jennifer Martin
STOEL RIVES LLP
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
eahunter@stoel.com
jehoran@stoel.com
Attorneys for PacifiCorp

Michael Ginsberg Patricia Schmid ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mginsberg@utah.gov pschmid@utah.gov Attorneys for Division of Public Utilities

Reed Warnick
Paul Proctor
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
rwarnick@utah.gov
pproctor@utah.gov
Attorneys for Committee of Consumer
Services

gad.3118 -3-